# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4067334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK S CROUSE	09/12/2016
FREDRIC C GEY	09/12/2016
TERRY J LIGOCKI	09/12/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALUECORP PACIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	2852 JEAN LANE	
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1653594	
Application Number:	15275335	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122838555

Email: ppowers@richardspatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARDS PATENT LAW P.C.
Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DR., 84TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1307-017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK RICHARDS	
SIGNATURE: /Patrick D. Richards/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentCrouse#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0841

504020676

source=AssignmentGey#page1.tif source=AssignmentLigocki#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039849 FRAME: 0842

		1307-017	
Attorney	Docket:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Please return signed to: Richards Patent Law P.C. 233 South Wacker Drive, 84<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

Agreed to on September 12, 2016, by:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Mark S. Crouse, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: ValueCorp Pacific, Incorporated, a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 2852 Jean Lane, Westlake Village, California, 91361, USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all new, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent(s) to Assignee fully and entirely.

For the same consideration, Applicant hereby agrees to promptly communicate to the Assignee, or its assigns, full and complete information concerning the Inventions and agree to cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee, or its assigns, at Applicants' expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the Invention, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications. Applicant will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce their patent rights.

17/1/			
Name: / All	Date	September 12	, 2016
Name: Mark S. Crouse Course			

Attorney	Docket:	1307-017
TITOT HEA	DUCKEL.	

Please return signed to: Richards Patent Law P.C. 233 South Wacker Drive, 84<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Fredric C. Gey, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: ValueCorp Pacific, Incorporated, a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 2852 Jean Lane, Westlake Village, California, 91361, USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all new, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent(s) to Assignee fully and entirely.

For the same consideration, Applicant hereby agrees to promptly communicate to the Assignee, or its assigns, full and complete information concerning the Inventions and agree to cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee, or its assigns, at Applicants' expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the Invention, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications. Applicant will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce their patent rights.

Name: Date Sept 12, 2016, by:

Date Sept 12, 2016, p., 2016

	1307-017
Attorney Docket:_	

Please return signed to: Richards Patent Law P.C. 233 South Wacker Drive, 84<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606

Agreed to on September 12, 2016, by:

RECORDED: 09/23/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Terry J. Ligocki, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: ValueCorp Pacific, Incorporated, a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 2852 Jean Lane, Westlake Village, California, 91361, USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all new, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent(s) to Assignee fully and entirely.

For the same consideration, Applicant hereby agrees to promptly communicate to the Assignee, or its assigns, full and complete information concerning the Inventions and agree to cooperate at any time upon request of said Assignee, or its assigns, at Applicants' expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the Invention, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications. Applicant will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce their patent rights.

C	Ting	Minsh		
Name:	10009	1 Jugor	Date	Septemter 12, 2016
	Terry J. Ligocki			-